Other financial liabilities  1,655   1,655
   1,668   1,668

  54

  Contractual Maturity Dates

  Weighted  Variable
Non

interest
Within

1
greater

than  Adjustment Carrying

  average
interest

rate bearing year 1 year for Amount
  effective   discounting

interest

rate
 2007 % $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial
Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents 6.3 9,646 - - - - 9,646

 Receivables - - 482 - - - 482

Other financial
assets - - 2,382 - - - 2,382

  - 9,646 2,864 - - - 12,510

Financial
Liabilities

 Payables - - 13 - - - 13

Other financial
liabilities - - 2,434 - - - 2,434

  - - 2,447 - - - 2,447

28 Financial Instruments (Cont)
 Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate
sensitivity of the Board's financial assets and liabilities at the
balance sheet date on the surplus for the period and equity for a
1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in
interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

   -1% change  +1% change
  Carrying Profit Equity  Profit Equity
  Amount
 2008 $000 $000 $000   $000 $000

Financial
Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents 13,118 (131) (131)  131 131

 Receivables 460 - -  - -

Other financial
assets 1,932 - -   - -

  15,510 (131) (131)   131 131

  55

Financial
Liabilities

 Payables 13 - -  - -

Other financial
liabilities 1,655 - -  - -

  1,668 - -   - -

   -1% change  +1% change
  Carrying Profit Equity  Profit Equity
  Amount
 2007 $000 $000 $000   $000 $000

Financial
Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents 9,646 (96) (96)  96 96

 Receivables 482 - -   - -

Othe financial
assets 2,382 - -   - -

  12,510 (96) (96)   96 96

Financial
Liabilities

 Payables 13 - -   - -

Other financial
liabilities 2,167 - -  - -

  2,180 - -   - -

29 Remuneration of Member of the Accountable Authority and Senior Officers
 Remuneration of Member of the Accountable Authority

The number of members of the Accountable Authority, whose
fees, salaries superannuation and other benefits for the financial
year, fall within the following bands are:

   2008 2007
 $10,000 - $20,000  6  5
 $20,001 - $30,000  - -
 $30,001 - $40,000  1  1

The total remuneration of Members of the Accountable Authority